	Ratent and Trademark Office	OVER S	ON FORM Atty. Docket No.: US01 0768 HEET ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	TRIMEDIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. Groenewoudseweg 1 Eindhoven, The Netherlands 5621 BA
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
		Jama	If being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
	Other	vanne	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/895,581
Ex	ecution Date(s): O5-TAN-2005		B. Patent No. (s): NONE
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5.	Name & address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Philips Electronics North America C Intellectual Property & Standards 1109 McKay Drive, M/S-41SJ San Jose, California 95131	orp. 7.	Total fee (37 DFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Customer Number: 24738 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	8.	Deposit account number: <u>14-1270</u>
		POITU	(Duplicate copy of this page is attached)
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date Date D 5 05		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: (703) 306-5995 - Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

TRIMEDICA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ΤO

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. (KPENV)

For good and valuable consideration, below-named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers the entire right, title, and interest in the following to:

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.,

having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg I, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

- (1) the invention relating to "Cache management instructions" as described in the U.S. patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 06/29/2001 as Serial Number 09/895,581,
- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
- (3) all patents granted on these applications.

Authorization is hereby given, and request is hereby made, that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

Assignor certifies that it has the full right to convey the above rights.

Bv

ASSIGNOR:

TRIMEDICA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Date THU. 5, 2005

Michael E. Schmitt, Reg. No. 36,921

Principal Attorney / Manager - (408) 474-9065

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION

1109 McKay Drive, MS-41SJ

San Jose, CA 95131

Attorney Docket No. US01 0768

03-18-04 13:01 Pron-PRILIPS

T-821 P.03/06 F-544

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Comporations Delivered 12:40 PM 03/16/2004 FILED 12:29 PM 03/15/2004 SRV 040192753 - 2125839 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

TRIMEDIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

INTO

PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Philips Semiconductors, Inc. ("Philips") does hereby certify that:

FIRST: Philips is a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Section 253 of which permits the merger of a subsidiary corporation into a parent corporation in which one of the corporations is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: Philips owns over 90% of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of TriMedia Technologies, Inc. ("TriMedia"), a corporation organized and existing under the DOCL.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of Philips, by the following resolutions, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Philips, dated March 15, 2004, have elected to cause TriMedia to be merged with and into Philips (the "Merger") pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL:

RESOLVED, that TriMedia Technologies, Inc. ("TriMedia") shall be merged with and into Philips Semiconductors Inc. ("Philips") with Philips being the corporation surviving the Morger (the "Surviving Corporation"), and Philips shall assume all of the obligations of TriMedia; and be it

FURTITER RESOLVED, that the Merger will become effective at the time and on the date specified in a Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Effective Time"); and be it

63-448-0% 43:01; Fram-PRINTERS

01/05/2005 13:44

T-821 P.04/06 F-544

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the Merger are as follows:

- At the Effective Time, each share of common stock, par value \$0,0001 per share, Scries A Preferred Stock, par value \$0,0001 per share, Series B Preferred Stock, par value \$0,0001 per share, Series C Preferred Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share, Series A Prime Stock, par value \$0,0001 per share, and Series B Prime Stock, par value \$0,0001 per share (collectively, the "Shares"), of TriMedia issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time (other than Shares owned by Phillips or any direct or indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Phillips or Shares that are owned by TriMedia or any direct or indirect wholly owned subsidiary of TriMedia and in each case not held on behalf of third parties or Shares held by stockholders exercising appraisal rights pursuant to Section 262 of the DOCL (each, an "Excluded Share" and collectively, the "Excluded Shares")) will, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be converted into the right to receive, without interest, an amount in each equal to \$0.01 (the "Merger Consideration"). All Shares (other than Excluded Shares), by virtue of the Merger and without any scrion on the part of the holders thereof, will cease to be outstanding and will be canceled and settred and will ocase to exist, and each certificate formerly representing any such Shares will thereafter represent only the right to receive the Merger Consideration for such Shares upon the surrender of such certificate to the Surviving Corporation; and
- (2) Subject to Section 262 of the DGCL, at the Effective Tune, each Excluded Share, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, will cease to be constanding, will be canceled and retired without payment of any consideration therefor and will cease to exist; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Surviving Corporation be and they hereby are directed, within 10 days after the Effective Time, to notify each stockholder of record of TriMedia immediately prior to the Merger entitled to notice, of the effectiveness of the Merger and of stockholders' appraisal rights; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that at the Effective Time, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation will be, from and after the Effective Time, the Certificate of Incorporation of Philips in effect at the Effective Time, and duly amended in accordance with the terms thereof and the DGCL; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that at the Effective Time, the bylaves of the Surviving Corporation will be, from and after the Effective Time, the bylaws (1271174) (2011):

PROMERHICALS.

T-821 P:05/65 F-546

of Phillips in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, until duly amended in accordance with their terms and the DGCL; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that at the Effective Time, the directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation will be, from and after the Effective Time, the directors and officers of Philips inunediately prior to the Effective Time, until their successors have been duly elected or appointed and qualified or until their earlier death, resignation or removal in accordance with the Surviving Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation and bylaws; and be it

FURTIFER RESOLVED, that each officer of Philips (each, an "Authorized Officer") be and hereby is directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions authorizing the Merger and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way whatsoever necessary or proper to effect said Merger; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each Authorized Officer is authorized to take any and all actions, in the name and on behalf of Philips, and to negotiate, execute, delivered, prepare and file, or cause to be negotiated, executed, delivered, prepared and filed, as the case may be, in the name and on behalf of Philips, any and all agreements, instruments, certificates, filings, applications and other documents which such Authorized Officer may deem necessary, destrable or appropriate in order to effect the Merger and/or to effectuate and carry out faily the purposes of any and all of the foregoing resolutions; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all actions taken by any Authorized Officer in connection with, or with respect to, the matters contemplated by or referred to in the foregoing resolutions on or prior to the date of this consent are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger will become offective on March 16, 2004, at Midnight, Pacific Standard Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Certificate of Ownership and Merger has been executed on this 15th day of March, 2004.

PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS INC.

Ðν

Name: Warren T. Qates, Jr.

Title: Secretary

as-la-eg: tster From-PRM,tPS.:

T-821 P.92/05 F-544

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"IRIMEDIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "PEILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004,
AT 12:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

OM .

Harrier Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2994279

DATE: 03-17-04

2125539 8100M

040192753

RECORDED: 01/05/2005